JP \$240.00 76554878

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY		10/04/2010	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Message Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	7070 Samuel Morse Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 150
City:	Columbia
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21046
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76554875	MULTIVIP
Serial Number:	76550296	E ECELERITY PE
Serial Number:	76297146	POSTAL ENGINE
Registration Number:	2886164	MULTIVIP
Registration Number:	2927414	E ECELERITY PE
Registration Number:	2730214	POSTAL ENGINE
Serial Number:	77708491	M
Serial Number:	77708524	M MESSAGE SYSTEMS
Serial Number:	77718258	MOMENTUM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)385-3584

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004436 FRAME: 0337

Phone: 4103853584

Email: skurian@milesstockbridge.com

Correspondent Name: Sebastian E. Kurian, Miles & Stockbridge

Address Line 1: 10 Light Street

Address Line 4: Baltimore, MARYLAND 21202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sebastian Kurian
Signature:	/sebastiankurian/
Date:	12/20/2010

Total Attachments: 3

source=MessageSystemsReleaseofTrademarks#page1.tif source=MessageSystemsReleaseofTrademarks#page2.tif source=MessageSystemsReleaseofTrademarks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004436 FRAME: 0338

RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AS SECURITY

WHEREAS, on October 16, 2009, MESSAGE SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Borrower"), and MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY (the "Lender") entered into a Collateral Assignment of Trademarks as Security (as amended or modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Borrower assigned to the Lender certain of its right, title and interest in, to and under certain trademarks owned by the Borrower as further described therein (the "Collateral"), which Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 25, 2010 in Reel 004136, frame 0787; and

WHEREAS, the obligations secured by the Security Agreement have been released and terminated and the Lender no longer claims a security interest or any other interest in the Collateral under the Security Agreement or otherwise.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby expressly releases and discharges its security interest in and to the Collateral (which Collateral is further described on Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein) and reassigns, without representation, warranty or recourse, to Borrower all of the Lender's right, title and interest in and to the Collateral.

This Agreement may be executed in any number of duplicate originals or counterparts, each of such duplicate originals or counterparts shall be deemed to be an original and all taken together shall constitute but one and the same instrument.

[Signature Follows on Next Page]

4822-3536-4103

SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AS SECURITY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has duly executed this Release of Collateral Assignment of Trademarks as Security as of this ______ day of October, 2010.

MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY

Bw

Name: Alexander Bartlett Title: Vice President

- 2 --

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AS SECURITY

List of Trademarks

Trademark Description	U.S./ Foreign Country Serial/Registration No.	Date Registered	Country
MULTIVIP	Serial No: 76554875; Registration No: 2886164	9/21/2004	U.S.
Ecelerity	Serial No: 76550296; Registration No: 2927414	2/22/2005	U.S.
Postal Engine	Serial No: 76297146; Registration No: 2730214	06/24/2003	U.S.

Trademark Application Description	U.S./ Foreign Country Application No.	Date Applied	Country
The mark consists of two dialog boxes that are askew and that intersect each other. The letter M appears in the intersecting areas of the boxes.	77708491	04/07/2009	U.S.
The mark consists of two dialog boxes that are askew and that intersect each other. The letter M appears in the intersecting areas of the boxes, and the words "message systems" are situated to the right of the boxes.	77708524	04/07/2009	U.S.
MOMENTUM	77718258	04/21/2009	U.S.

- 3 --

4822-3536-4103

RECORDED: 12/20/2010